Quality of Life

Department of Licenses & Inspections

€ Violation Notice and Order to Correct

L&I File Number: CF-2025-093356

RESPONSIBLE PARTY DISTRICT OFFICE

Fire Safety South District

3RD FLR

667 N Broad St
Philadelphia, FA 19123

215-685-3917

Park Bradford Apartments

209 VOI K Rd

PROPERTY IN VIOLATION DATE OF NOTICF

3700 GATEWAY DR, | 19145-5904 06/06/2025

ne Department of Licenses and Inspections inspected/investigated the property in violation and found the
owing condition(s) or activity which violate the Philadelphia Code. Based on these the property is deemecs.

IN VIOLATION

he proparty will remain in this status until all the violations below are corrected and the Department of tice
tions has verified the carrective action. You are the person responsible for the correction of these violations

btained to camply a violation of working without or in excess of a permit or a license will result in an
fee equal to the cost of the permit or license. (Phila. Code § A-901.13)

YOU ARE ORDERED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY REPAIRS AND/OR TAKE THE NECESSARY ACTION(S) TO CORRECT THE
CET.;J CONDITIONS PRICR TO 10/10/2025

VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
80164 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

he testing of fire protection systems shall be 1n accordance with Sections 901.6
ardk u1 € 4 through F-901.6.4.8.1. Annually the owner of each building that
cunta’ns tire protection Q/Stema shall have such systams certified as operating
by a person certified or licensed by the Department of Licenses and
icns to provide such certifications it accor dance with this Section.

= maintained on the property and made available for
uest of a fire code cfficial. The certification form shall be
ment of Licenses and Inspections which may, by

n a fee to be paid upon submission of the form.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

storing to normal status, have licensed contractor test and certify the fire alarm system in the huilding, and uploa
tion paperwork to eCLIPSE.phila.gov. This must be done annually.

LOCATION
Tre Buckingham
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VIOLATIONS

PHILA, CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TQ RESOLVE
F901.6 $300.00

slems, emergency alarm syslerns, gas delection
1ing systems, mechanical srnoke exhaust systems and
nts shell be maintained in an operative condition at all times,
laced or repaired whera defective. Nonrequired fire proteciion
ent shall be inspecied, tested and maintained or rernoved.

ve licensed contractor service the fire alarm system in trouble status and bring it back to normal operational status.

Remova all obstructions covering smoke alarms such as tape and newspaper that could interfere with smoke alarim

LOCATION
The Buckiny

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
F-Q03.5 $300.00

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901.

CONDITION IN VIGLATION

Dﬂce(l com ‘actor test and cert

ify the standpipe systems in the building, and upload certification paperwaork to
must he done annually.

LOCATION
The Bucki

| PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT
3493 $200.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

Chutes shall be equipped with an approved automatic sprinkler system in
accordance with Section 903.2.11.2.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

install a sprinkier system in the trash chute.

LOCATION
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L&J File Number: CF-2025-093356

VIOLATIONS
PHILA, CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
A-Z01.1/27 $30000

PHILA, CODE LANGUAGE

A b iding permil is required for the insiallation of & fire suppression system.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

opression permit to install sprinkler system in trash chute,

SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

FINE AMOUNT

PHILA. CODE§
PM15-300.4 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

he owner of a structure containing two or more dwelling units, a multiple

| pceupancy, a rooming house or a nonresidential structure shall be responsible for
. extermination in the public or shared areas of the structure and exterior property. If
. infestation is caused by failure of an occupant to prevent such infestation in the
*area occupled, the cccupant and owner shall be responsible for extermination.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

> @XIErMin

tor treat the commion areas in the building.

LOCATION

fhe Buck:

SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT
2.4 $300.00

PHILA, CODE LANGUAGE

diate access 1o fire department connections shall be maintained at all times
obstruction by fences, bushes, trees, walls or any other fixed or
aveable abject. Access 1o fire department connections shall be approved by the
> code official

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Clear aut the debris inside of the FDC then secure the cap back on.

LOCATION

ntexerior
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VIOLATIONS
PHILA, CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
$1.000.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

uf ur 55 doors shall be maintainad in such a manner as to be

habie T- oI the adjacent construction and finishes such that the doors

y req crrnzab as doors, Furnishings, decerations or other objects shall
50 as to ob"'m tex' . access thereto, egress therefrom, or visibility
't be placed over exit doors or otherwise
xit. Mirrors shall not be placed on exit doors.
ent to any exit in such a manner as to

pia

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

- Remove all carpeting in the fire towers.

LOCATION

Al floors of all fire towers

PHILA, CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
F110407 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

ng an occupant load greater than 30 and the openings therein shall
ive barrier to resist the movement of smake. Transoms, louvers,

+|

an effec

1w other openings shall be kept closed or be selfclosing. In Group |-2,
¥5 i areas housing patient sleeping or care rooms shall comply with

5
o

ng i aU‘“(“U room doors with fire-rated doors.
a0 ¢oars v /Ith f|re Ta ed doors

LOCATION

Al floors

I~
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VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
7047 $300.00

[E] Pl (]
F;“r“ |

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

Where operings are required to be prolected, opening prolectives shall be
maintained selfclosing or automatic-closing by smoke detection. Existing fusible- [E] e
link-type automatic door-closing devices are penmitted if the fusible link rating

does not exceed 135°F (57°C).

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

1 Elevator mechanical room needs a new fire-raled door

NG

Entire trash chute assembly is pulling away from the wall

LOCATION

1. Elevator Mechanical Roocm

2 2nd Ficor Trash Recom

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT
H5.3 $300.00

PHILA, CODE LANGUAGE

s in buildings shall be orderly and stacks shall be stable.
ustible materials shall be separated from heaters or heating
by distance or shielding so that ignition cannot occur

devices

CONCITION IN VIOLATION
Ali storage in storage rooms should be neat and orderly. Dispose of any rubbish and debris.

LOCATION

Ali flocrs



Quality of Life

Department of Licenses & Inspections

€ Violation Notice and Order to Correct

L& File Number: CF-2025-093356

VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
F-508.1.1 $300.00

ranner, readily vmrlt anc :'*all ',3@ mat r.ta| ed

CONDITION IN VIOLATION
e utility rooms require official signage.

Ali zlorage, mechanic

LOCATION

Ali floors

PHILA, CODE§ FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

F703.1 $300.00 [ AT YA
« v
iy

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE '

firestop systems used to protect membrane and through

in fire-resistance-rated construciion and construction installed to
ssage of smake shall be maintained. The materials and firestop
uhali he securely attached to or bonded to the construction being

~ith no openings visible through or into the cavity of the construction.
y stem design number is known, the system shall be inspected to the
and manufacturer's installation instructions.

at nrla|

, CONDITION IN VIOLATION
fhorizontal and vertical through-penetrations must be sealed.

;—‘-_|s

LOCATION

/utility and electrical rooms
> Lt"* rooms

3 Water heater room




Quality of Life

Department of Licenses & Inspections

€ Violation Notice and Order to Correct

L&] File Number: CF-2025-093356

VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
F-1008.2 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

The means of egress serving a room or space shall be illuminated al all times that
the room or space is occupied.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION
Repair the unlit light inside the exit access corridor, and anywhere else in the building as neecled.

LOCATION
By init B515

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
— ~ e )
F-604.6 $300.00 et (E]

-« . ¢*

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

Open junction hoxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers
shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

1. All open junction and wire splice boxes require a cover.,
| 2 All open breaker boxes require & cover

LOCATION
I Main tragh room and water heater reom

2 Al electrical rooms
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VIOLATIONS

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

1048 $300.00 Eiwﬂf’_;g.
|

=
T

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

The opering force vinging doors withoul closers shall not exceed
a S-pound (22 N) force, T he opaning forces do not apply to the force required to

1 bolts or disengage other devices that hold the door in a clesed

ther side-swinging, sliding and folding doars, the door latch shall
iacted to a force of not more than 15 pounds (66 N). The door

The door 8! 1aH Sy
| 1han 50 pounds ( (222 N). Forces s*%ll Iﬂe aleled to tne latch side.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

hway exit access door is difficult to open.

LOCATION
v Unit B60O?Z

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT
T304 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

le waste matenial creating a fire hazard shall not be allowed to
buiidings or structures or upoit premises.

Conibustib
accumiulate

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Rermove the heavy lint accurnulation behind all dryers
LOCATION

Altlaundry rooms

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
1428 $300.00 P

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

it cloors in existing buildings shall be self-closing and latching and in accordance

wiin Sections F-1104.28.1 and F-11364.28,2

CONDITION IN VIOLATION
All fire tower and hallway exit access doors must latch fully closed.

LOCATION

Altfloors
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VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE
F-701.2 $200 00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

ting of the following lire-resistance-raled construction shall

al mambers, 2. Exterior walls. 3. Fire walls, fire barriers,
ital assemblies. 5. Shaft enclosures,

CONDITION IN VIGLATION

Repair the holes in the walls and ceilings, and anywhere else as needed.

LOCATION

5h roems

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TGO RESOLVE

F-906.7 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

el portable fire extinguishers, not housed in cabinets, shall be installed on
rs or hrackets supplied, Hangers or brackets shall be securely anchored
ounting surface in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

All extinguishers on the floor must be mounted, and anywhere else in the building.

LOCATION

VWater heater room

PHILA. CODE§ FINE AMOUNT
1 5=006.2 $300.00

guishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in
accordance with this section and NFPA 0.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Al extinguishars in the building must have up to date tags.

LOCATION
The Buck
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VIOLATIONS
! PHILA. CODE§ FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

$300 00

12
jRoRe

()‘

¢ PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

CONDITION IN VIGLATION

rRemove ALL storage, trash and rubbish from all mechanical and electrical rooms and maintain it that wa
LOCATION
Al lMoers
| PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

104.28 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

it dloors shall maintain the fire-resistance rating required by the building code in

t at the time of construction, but at 2 minimum shall have a fire-resistance

of ore hour Where a door is repiaced in an existing exit enclosure, the

ement door shall be a labeled fire door with a fire-resistance rating of at least
ur. Existing door frames shall be maintained in good repair with no gaps

the door and the door frame exceeding 1/2 inches (16 mm).

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Replace compromisad door assembly with new fire-rated door assembly

LOCATION

ter heater room rear exit doo

! PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TQO RESQLVE

F0311,2.3:2 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

Self-closing metal cans shall be used for oily waste.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION
Oblam a self-closing metal can for the safe disposal of cily rags.

LOCATION
Slavator Mechanical Roormn
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VIOLATIONS

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TO RESOLVE

H016.1.9 $300.00

PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

v operaied (lush boliz ar surface bolts are nol permilied.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Slidde bolts cannct be on exit doors.

LOCATION

All floors

PHILA. CODE S FINE AMOUNT SCAN QR CODE FOR HOW TG RESOLVE

Fi0138T $300.00

: PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

Evits and ey it access doors shall be marked by an approved exit sign readily visible
clion of egress travel. The path of egress travel to exits and within
fbe marked hy read Hy visible exit signs to clearly indicate the direction of
i - tha exit or the path of egress travel is not immediately
CoUpants. tes\,emng means cf egress doors within exits shall be
signs. Exit placement shall be such that any point in an exit

¢ or exit passageway is within 190 feet (30 480 mm) or the listed
distance of the sign, whichever is less, from the nearest visible exit sign.

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

metall lluminated exit sign above new rear fire-rated exit door.

LOCATION

PHILA. CODE § FINE AMOUNT

110450 $300.00

© PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE

ng doors in Group A or £ occupancies with an occupant load of 56 or mor:
oup H occupancies of any number shall be provided with panic hardware on
the eqrass side of the door

CONDITION IN VIOLATION

Remediate loose pushbar.

LOCATION
Fire Tower door by Unit B315




Quality of Life

YoOOF PHILADELPHIA

Department of Licenses & Inspections

€ Violation Notice and Order to Correct

L&l File Number: CF-2025-093356

A

®

Failure to timely correct the violations listed above by or before the correction date listed above will result in the stated
fine amount being imposed against you. The fines will be imposed on a per day basis for each viclation that remains
uncorrected AFTER the stated correction date. Phila. Code § A-601. If you timely carrect each viclation by the stated
cerrection date, no fines will be due.

In addition to the fines listed above, failure to timely correct the violations will result in you being charged:

- Labor and material costs for any work performed by the City, such as a demoalition; sealing of windows or dcors;
clearing of weeds, trash or debris; relocation expenses for removing occupants, costs associated with cease cperations
orders. Such costs are subject to an additional administrative fee of 21% (Phila. Code § A-503);

- An additional $100 fee for repeat abatement work (Phila. Code § A-503.2); and

- Reinspection fees as follows: $100 for the third inspection, $200 for the fourth inspection, and $350 for any
additional inspections (Phila. Code § A-901.12.2).

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL THIS NOTICE. YOUR APPEAL MUST BE FILED BY 10/06/2025.

IF YOU DO NOT TIMELY FILE AN APPEAL THEN YOU WAIVE YOUR RIGHT TO LATER CHALLENGE ANY PART OF THIS
NOTICE. This includes waiving your right to argue: whether the violations existed, whether you were responsible to
correct the violations, whether you had enough time to correct the violations, whether the City should have abted the
violations, and whether the City can impose fines, fees, or costs against you.

For mare information on filing an appeal and/or to obtain the approved form visit the appeals section of the
Department of Licenses and Inspections website at www.phila.gov/li or the Boards Administration Unit, Concourse
Municipal Services Building, 1407 J.F.K. Blvd., Philadelphia PA.

Appeals of the Technical Codes, such as the Zoning Code and/or Fire Code, need to be submitted to the appropriate
Technical Appeal Board such as the Zoning Board of Adjustment and/or the Board of Safety and Fire Prevention. For
additional information call 215-686-8686.

IF YOU HAVE ANY LEGAL QUESTIONS YOU SHOULD CONSULT WITH AN ATTORNEY.

If you do not have an atiorney, you can contact the Philadelphia Bar Association Referral and Infermation Line at 21 5-
238-6333 to have an attorney referred to you. You can also find a list of legal aid service providers at
nitp://palegalaid.net/legal-aid-providers-in-pa.

The Philaceiphia Code may be found online for free at www.phila.gov under "Open government.”

If you have any questions regarding this notice or would like to schedule a re-inspection, please contact: Williarn Smith
Willlam,M.Smith@phila.gov or the district cffice noted above.

=S¥

ATTENTION: This is an important notice! For information in your language, call 215-686-8686
ATENCION: iEste es un aviso Importante! Para recibir informacién en su idioma, llame al 215-686-8686

XESEREN UREEENCIIESIKGIER, 1B 215-686-8686

CHU V: Pay la théng béo quan trong! N&u ban can thu ndy bang ngén ngl khac, vui long goi 215-686-8686
79| 2 EX|YL|CH 0] MMES FBle| 0|2 Y1 ANOAH 215-686-8686H 22 TatSHA[7| HERfLICH

oS JK 5, 8686-686-215 i S wloas oS o2y | o ol gl S5 9.8 Sl g iwilosd A9
ATTENTION : Cet avis est important | Si vous avez besoin de cet avis dans une autre langue, appelez le 215-686-8686




